penalties.   

(c)  Except as provided in subsections (g) and (j) of 
this section, theft is: 

(iii)  A misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment 
for not more than six (6) months one (1) year, a fine of 
not more than seven hundred fifty dollars ($750.00) one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), or both, if the 
value of the property is less than one thousand dollars 
($1,000.00). 

(j)  Any person convicted of a fifth third or 
subsequent offense for theft, shoplifting, larceny, 
wrongful taking of property, wrongful disposal of property

[...]

(e)  A person who commits any of the offenses 

specified under subsections (a) through (d) of this section 
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment 
for not more than six (6) months one (1) year, a fine of 
not more than seven hundred fifty dollars ($750.00) one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), or both. 

Section 2.  This act is effective July 1, 2026. 

(END)